

ANAHEIM TRANSPORTATION NETWORK

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELATION

Wednesday, May 25, 2016 3:00 p.m.

Anaheim Regional Transportation Intermodal Center 2626 East Katella Avenue Anaheim, CA 92802

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Directors of Anaheim Transportation Network will **NOT** hold its regular Board of Directors meeting on Wednesday, May 25, 2016 at 3:00 p.m.

Next regularly scheduled ATN Board of Directors meeting will be held on Wednesday, June 22, 2016, at the Anaheim Regional Transportation Intermodal Center 2nd Floor Conference Room at 3 p.m.

By Order of Paul Sanford, Chairman of the Board of Directors, May 20, 2016